SPRING LOADED VENTS
Set Points of 3 PSIG and Above
PROTECTOSEAL®
SERIES STYLE
9540 End-of-Line Pressure/Vacuum Breather Vent
19540 Pipe-Away Pressure/Vacuum Breather Vent
9240 End-of-Line Vacuum Relief Vent
19240 Side Mount Vacuum Relief Vent

factory for other special alloys. The standard spring packages are
316 Stainless Steel with Stainless Steel springs. Refer to mate-
rial specifications in the “How to Order Protectoseal Spring
Loaded Vents” on Page 5.
Available Options
� Alternate diaphragm materials
� Material certifications for castings
� Lower than standard minimum pressure and/or vacuum
settings
� Steam jacketing available
� Manual or electronic indication of vent opening
� FEP coating
� Kynar® coating (Kynar® is a Registered Trademark of Arkema, Inc.)
� Special cleaning & packaging for the storage of ultrapure
liquids
Spring Loaded Vents
For Pressure and / or Vacuum Relief
Page 2
Flange Ht. Width Length B.C. Dia. Dia. Holes
Cat. No.* K A B C D G E N
9542P/V 12" 101/2” 181/2" 15" 143/4" 16" 13/4" 14
9543P/V 13" 111/2" 19" 15" 16" 171/2" 13/4" 14
9544P/V 14" 14" 13" 201/4" 171/2" 19" 13/4" 18
9546P/V 16" 191⁄4" 17" 261/2" 191/2" 11" 17/8" 18
9548P/V 18" 263/4" 171⁄2" 301/4" 113/4" 131/2" 17/8" 18
9550P/V 10" 301/4" 221⁄2" 363/4" 141/4" 16" 1" 12
9552P/V 12" 345/8" 25" 381/2" 17" 19" 1" 12
*Note Cat. No. specifies Aluminum construction. Refer to ”How to Order Protectoseal Spring Loaded Vents” on Page 5 for more options.
Flange Size Ht. Width Length B.C. B.C. Dia. Dia. Dia. Dia. Holes Holes
Cat. No.* K1 x K2 A B C F H D1 D2 G1 G2 E1 E2 N1 N2
19542P/V2 12" x 2" 16" 197/8" 16" 171/8" 153⁄8" 143/4" 143/4" 16" 16" 13/4" 3/4" 14 14
19542P/V3 12" x 3" 131/2" 191/4" 16" 17" 151⁄2" 143/4" 16" 16" 171/2" 13/4" 3/4" 14 14
19543P/V3 13" x 3" 15" 195/8" 16" 171/4" 159⁄16" 16" 16" 171/2" 171/2" 13/4" 3/4" 14 14
19543P/V4 13" x 4" 14" 195/8" 161/8" 18" 155⁄8" 16" 171/2" 171/2" 19" 13/4" 3/4" 14 18
19544P/V4 14" x 4" 193/4" 10" 201/2" 191/8" 161/2" 171/2" 171/2" 19" 19" 13/4" 3/4" 18 18
19544P/V6 14" x 6" 18" 11" 201/2" 195/8" 161/2" 171/2" 191/2" 19" 11" 13/4" 7/8" 18 18
19546P/V6 16" x 6" 221/4" 13" 253/4" 12" 183/8" 191/2" 191/2" 11" 11" 17/8" 7/8" 18 18
19546P/V8 16" x 8" 221/2" 131⁄2" 261/2" 13" 181/2" 191/2" 113/4" 11" 131/2" 17/8" 7/8" 18 18
19548P/V10 18" x 10" 261⁄2" 16" 32" 113/4" 101⁄2" 113/4" 141/4" 131/2" 16" 17/8" 1" 18 12
19550P/V12 10" x 12" 253⁄8" 19" 375/8" 151/4" 12" 141/4" 17" 16" 19" 1" 1" 12 12
19552P/V14 12" x 14" 281⁄4" 21" 393⁄4" 161/2" 12" 17" 183/4" 19" 21" 1" 11/8" 12 12
*Note Cat. No. specifies Aluminum construction. Refer to ”How to Order Protectoseal Spring Loaded Vents” on Page 5 for more options.
Series 9540 - End-of-Line Pressure/Vacuum Breather Vent (Dimensions shown are for reference only, contact factory for certified drawings.)
Series 19540 - Pipe-Away Pressure/Vacuum Breather Vent (Dimensions shown are for reference only, contact factory for certified drawings.)
Specifications
Spring Loaded Vents
For Pressure and / or Vacuum Relief
Page 3
Specifications
Flange Ht. Width Length B.C. Dia. Dia. Holes
Cat. No.* K A B C D G E N
9242V 12" 193/4" 197/8" 137/8" 143/4" 16" 13/4" 14
9243V 13" 171/8" 195/8" 141/4" 16" 171/2" 13/4" 14
9244V 14" 121/4" 10" 181/2" 171/2" 19" 13/4" 18
9246V 16" 141/4" 127⁄8" 231/2" 191/2" 11" 17/8" 18
9248V 18" 21" 153⁄4" 28" 113/4" 131/2" 17/8" 18
9250V 10" 233/4" 181⁄2" 335⁄8" 141/4" 16" 1" 12

Model No. C9244_ - Cast Ductile Iron End-of-Line Vacuum
Relief Vent with vacuum set at 3 PSIG = 9244V
How to Order
Spring Loaded Vents
For Pressure and / or Vacuum Relief
©2012 The Protectoseal Company V-SPRING/2
PROTECTOSEAL®
Safety Without Compromise
225 Foster Ave., Bensenville, IL 60106-1690
P 630.595.0800  F 630.595.8059
Page 6
Inlet
Flange
Size
MINIMUM (PSIG) MAXIMUM (PSIG)
Pressure or Vacuum
All Materials
Pressure or Vacuum
All Materials
12"/DN50 3.00 15.00
13"/DN80 3.00 15.00
14"/DN100 3.00 15.00
16"/DN150 3.00 15.00
18"/DN200 3.00 15.00
10"/DN250 3.00 15.00
12"/DN300 3.00 12.50
Series
Flange
Size
MINIMUM (oz. / in.2) MAXIMUM (oz. / in.2)
Pressure
All Materials
Vacuum
All Materials
Pressure
Aluminum Other Materials
Vacuum
Aluminum Other Materials
Series No. 9540 - End-of-Line Pressure/Vacuum Breather Vent
9542P/V 12"/DN50 2.00 2.00 44.00 48.00 17.50 11.00
9543P/V 1 3"/DN80 2.00 2.00 45.00 48.00 19.50 11.00
9544P/V 14"/DN100 2.00 2.00 43.00 48.00 15.00 17.40
9546P/V 16"/DN150 2.00 2.00 44.00 48.00 16.00 18.00
9548P/V 18"/DN200 2.00 2.00 48.00 48.00 16.00 18.00
9550P/V 10"/DN250 2.00 2.00 48.00 48.00 16.00 19.00
9552P/V 12"/DN300 2.00 2.00 48.00 48.00 21.00 23.00
Series No. 19540 - Pipe-Away Pressure/Vacuum Breather Vent
19542P/V2 12"/DN50 x 2"/DN50 2.00 2.00 41.00 46.00 17.50 11.00
19542P/V3 12"/DN50 x 3"/DN80 2.00 2.00 13.00 18.00 17.50 11.00
19543P/V3 13"/DN80 x 3"/DN80 2.00 2.00 32.00 36.00 19.00 11.00
19543P/V4 13"/DN80 x 4"/DN100 2.00 2.00 19.00 23.00 19.00 11.00
19544P/V4 14"/DN100 x 4"/DN100 2.00 2.00 42.00 47.00 15.00 17.40
19544P/V6 14"/DN100 x 6"/DN150 2.00 2.00 28.00 32.00 15.00 17.40
19546P/V6 16"/DN150 x 6"/DN150 2.00 2.00 28.00 32.00 16.00 18.00
19546P/V8 16"/DN150 x 8"/DN200 2.00 2.00 28.00 32.00 16.00 18.00
19548P/V10 18"/DN200 x 10"/DN250 2.00 2.00 23.00 28.00 16.00 18.00
19550P/V12 10"/DN250 x 12"/DN300 2.00 2.00 23.00 28.00 16.00 19.00
19552P/V14 12"DN300 x 14"/DN 350 2.00 2.00 19.00 23.00 21.00 23.00
WEIGHT LOADED SET POINT RANGES (PRESSURE OR VACUUM) Consult factory for settings outside of STANDARD RANGE.
SPRING LOADED SET POINT RANGES FOR ALL SERIES NUMBERS
Standard Pressure & Vacuum Settings